
 2014 Neighborhood Revitalization Strategy Areas (NRSA)

AREA AREA NAME ORGANIZATION ORGANIZER NAME ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

1 PARKLAWN YMCA- Parklawn Simeon Henderson 4340 North 46th St (53216) shenderson@ymcamke.org 414-873-9622 

2 NORTHWEST SIDE Havenswood EDC Elizabeth "Liz" Hammer 6161 North 64th St (53218) Elizabethhammer@hotmail.com 414-431-2276

3 LINCOLN PARK Northwest Side CDC Gracelyn Wilson 4201 North 27th Street (53216) gwilson@nwscdc.org 414-444-8204

4 UNITED COMMUNTIY Northwest Side CDC Gracelyn Wilson 4201 North 27th Street (53216) gwilson@nwscdc.org 414-444-8204

5 SHERMAN PARK Sherman Pk Cmty Assoc Supreme Allah 3526 W. Fond Du Lac (53216) Supreme@shermanpark.org 414-444-9803 ext. 106

6 HARAMBEE WestCare Wisconsin, Inc. Auriea Mosley 335 West Wright Street  (53212) Auriea.mosley@westcare.com 414-239-9359 ext. 80106

7 RIVERWEST Riverworks Development Corporation Janice Christensen 526 East Concordia Ave (53212) janc@riverworksmke.org 414-906-9650/414-430-4795

8 METCALFE PARK Safe and Sound, Inc. Elizabeth Banks 801 West Michigan St (53233) elizabeth@milwaukeehidta.org 414-221-6706

9 AMANI Project Respect Barbara Moore 2730 North 27th Street (53210) respectinc.project@yahoo.com 414-243-3882

10 WAICO YMCA-Northside Shanon Mattox 1350 W. North Avenue (53203) smattox@ymcamke.org 414-265-9622

11 GRANDVIEW/WALNUT HEIGHTS

United Methodist Childern's 

Services of WI Matt Melendez 3940 West Lisbon Avenue (53208) matt@washingtonparkpartners.org 414-344-1818

12 MID- TOWN Safe and Sound, Inc. Diane Kosarzycki 801 West Michigan St (53233) Diane@milwaukeehidta.org 414-788-0129

13 HILLSIDE/LAPHAM Boys and Girls Club Duane Wilson 611 West Cherry St (53212) duanew@boysgirlsclubs.org 414-291-0347

14 WEST SIDE Merrill Park Neighborhood Bob Greene 461 North 35th Street (53208) bobg@mpna.org 414-933-7577

15 GREATER CLARK SQ South Side Organizing  Committee Misael Hernandez 1300 S. Layton Blvd (53215) misael@socmilwaukee.org 414-672-8090

16 NEAR SOUTH SIDE South Side Organizing  Committee Misael Hernandez 1300 S. Layton Blvd (53215) misael@socmilwaukee.org 414-672-8090

17 HISTORIC SOUTH SIDESouth Side Organizing Cmte Misael Hernandez 1300 S. Layton Blvd (53215) misael@socmilwaukee.org 414-672-8090

18 HISTORIC GRANVILLE

United Neighborhood 

Centers of Milwaukee contact Tony Shields 

710 W. Plankinton Ave, 

Suite 740 (53202) tshields@uncom-milw.org 414-978-2004
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Date: May 31, 2012
Prepared By: City Of Milwaukee ITMD/GIS-fcp

City Of Milwaukee
Neighborhood Strategic

Planning Boundary

1 Parklawn
2 Northwest Side
3 Lincoln Park
4 United Community
5 Sherman Park
6 Harambee
7 Riverwest
8 Metcalfe Park
9 Amani
10 WAICO/YMCA
11 Grandview/Walnut Hill
12 Midtown
13 Hillside
14 Westside
15 Greater Clarke Square
16 Near South Side
17 Historic South Side
18 Historic Grandville


